Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 10
 © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP000018Z
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:

Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 10
Type and model designation
PureBallast 3.2
PureBallast 3.2 Compact Flex
The difference between the PureBallast 3.2 and 3.2 Compact Flex models are limited to difference in
system configuration and modularity, the biological treatment function is the same.
Place of production: Alfa Laval Aalborg A/S, Aalborg, Denmark.
Equipment / assembly drawings
Type Description Dwg Nr. Rev.
System Type
desigantion
Flow chart
250,300,500,600,750,1000
& HP 250,300,500
9034854 0
Flow  chart
1200,1500,2000
9034855 0
Flow chart 3000 & HP 1500 9034856 0
Flowchart HP 2000 9034857 0
Piping and instrumentation
diagram
Flow chart HP 3000 9034858 0
PureBallast 3.2
Piping and instrumentation
diagram
Flow chart 85 – 1000 9034867 0
PureBallast 3.2
Compact Flex
Product description
Separation by filtration and treatment by ultraviolet radiation (UV)
Treatment sequence:
 Ballast water uptake: Filter and UV disinfection
 Ballast water discharge: UV disinfection
PureBallast 3.2 is approved with;
 Four sizes of UV reactors; 170, 300, 600 and 1000 m3/h.
 Elleven filter sizes in a series; Filtrex ACB Automatic Filter with 20μm wire mesh.
 The PureBallast 3.2 consist of one, or multiple UV reactors, and a corresponding filter.
 The PureBallast 3.2 Compact Flex uses one of the four sizes of UV reactors and a corresponding
filter arranged on modules for easy installation.
 A clean-in-place (CIP) function used for cleaning of the UV reactor after ballasting and de-
ballasting.
Job Id: 262.1-009857-4
Certificate No: TAP000018Z
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 3 of 10
System design limitations
This equipment has been designed for operation in the following conditions:
UV Intensity
UV-reactor
size
[m3/h]
UV intensity lower
limit
in marine and
brackish water1
UV intensity lower
limit
in fresh water at
full flow (TRC) 2
UV intensity lower
limit
in fresh water at
half flow3
170 210 W/m2 480 W/m2 410 W/m2
300 210 W/m2 480 W/m2 410 W/m2
600 210 W/m2 480 W/m2 410 W/m2
1000 252 W/m2 576 W/m2 492 W/m2
1) UV intensity below lower limit, corrresponding to an UV transmission of approx. 42% for these
systems, implies that the ballast water is not treated in accordance with this certificate.

For traceability of this type approval, each treatment system is to be marked with:
 Manufacturer’s name or trade mark
 Type designation
 Serial number
Periodical assessment
For retention of the Type Approval, DNV GL Surveyor shall perform periodical assessments to verify that
the conditions of the TA are not altered since the certificate was issued.
The scope of periodical assessment includes:
 Review of the TA documentation and verification that the documentation is still used as basis for
the production.
 Review of possible changes in design, material and performance of the product.
 Verification of the company’s production and quality systems ensuring continued consistent
production of the type approved products to the required quality.
 Verification that the product marking for identification and traceability to the TA Certificate is not
altered.
 Copy of type approval certificate
A copy of this type approval certificate should be carried onboard a vessel fitted with this ballast water
management system at all time. The annex containing the summary of the test results of land-based and
shipboard tests should also be available for inspection onboard the vessel.
Job Id: 262.1-009857-4
Certificate No: TAP000018Z
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 7 of 10
ANNEX 1 SUMMARY OF TESTING
Summary of land-based testing for AlfaLaval AB, PureBallast 3.1 using UV reactor size 300
m3/h and Filtrex ACB 945-200 with a 20 μm mesh screen, 2014
PureBallast 3.1 has a lower UV dose in fresh water than the more conservative PureBallast 3.2 and the
testing is therefore considered applicable for PureBallast 3.2.
Table 1 Test water conditions in fresh, brackish and marine water test cycles.
Test
cycle*
Sample TSS
(mg/L)
POC
(mg/L)
DOC
(mg/L)
MM
(mg/L)
UV-T
(%)
Salinity
(PSU)
UVI
(mW/m2)
Flow
rate
Treated
(m3/h)
Holding
time
(day)
F-1 Inlet 56 8.3 8.0 47 45 0.37 362-366 304 5
F-3 Inlet 61 6.4 8.2 54 45 0.35 303-308 306 5
F-4 Inlet 61 6.7 9.5 54 42 0.36 260-262 303 5
F-5 Inlet 54 6.2 11 48 42 0.37 207-210 307 5
F-6 Inlet 54 6.2 11 48 42 0.37 211 304 5
B-9 Inlet 56 7.7 11 48 45 17 238-241 302 5
B-10 Inlet 58 8.0 10 50 44 18 272-273 308 5
B-11 Inlet 58 8.0 10 50 44 18 271-273 300 5
M-8 Inlet 39 9.3 11 30 46 33 236-238 308 5
M-9 Inlet 44 9.0 11 35 46 33 228-231 307 5
M-10 Inlet 44 9.0 11 35 46 33 229-231 303 5
Requirements
Fresh water and
brackish water
(inlet)
>50 >5 >5 - ** - - - -
Marine water
(inlet) >1 >1 >1 - ** - - - -